TMU/STM 1230-1330 1

CC = Command Ctr
TM-SC = Traffic Mgmt Shift Coordinator

1301:10 CC yeah severe weather ricky bell
1301:11 TM-SC yes richie ur check with your nom do you know if

anyone down there has done my coordination to
scramble uh fighter type airplanes

1301:18 CC i don’t think so
1301:19 TM-SC interceptors
1301:21 CC why would that be needed there pete do they think

the airplanes still in the air

1301:25 TM-SC no we have several situations go going on here its
escalating big time and we need to get the military
involved with this

1301:31 CC why whats going on

1301:32 TM-SC just get me somebody who has the authority to get
military in the air now

1301:35 CC alright 1’11 go tell em pete

1301:37 TM-SC ok

1302:17 CC new york you on

1302? 18 CC hey i was just gonna um i don’t know what they had you up

here for 1 was just gonna were gonna do the telcon the
planning telecon



1302:25

1302:30

1302:31

1302:34

1302:35

TM-SC

CC

TM-SC

CC

TM-SC

TMU/STM 1230-1330

well just forget about that what 1’'m trying to do on that

ok

1 already got my answer we have military scrambled
thats all i wanted now uh call them back on the other line

alright

bye

End of Transcript



