CC = Command Ctr TM-SC = Traffic Mgmt Shift Coordinator

1301:10	CC	yeah severe weather ricky bell
1301:11	TM-SC	yes richie ur check with your nom do you know if anyone down there has done my coordination to scramble uh fighter type airplanes
1301:18	CC	i don't think so
1301:19	TM-SC	interceptors
1301:21	CC	why would that be needed there pete do they think the airplanes still in the air
1301:25	TM-SC	no we have several situations go going on here its escalating big time and we need to get the military involved with this
1301:31	CC	why whats going on
1301:32	TM-SC	just get me somebody who has the authority to get military in the air now
1301:35	CC	alright i'll go tell em pete
1301:37	TM-SC	ok
1302:17	CC	new york you on
1302:18	CC	hey i was just gonna um i don't know what they had you up here for i was just gonna were gonna do the telcon the planning telecon

1302:25	TM-SC	well just forget about that what i'm trying to do on that
1302:30	CC	ok
1302:31	TM-SC	i already got my answer we have military scrambled thats all i wanted now uh call them back on the other line
1302:34	CC	alright
1302:35	TM-SC	bye

End of Transcript